## FCA Board Approvals of FCS Corporate Applications January 1 through October 1, 2008

Effective Date	Corporate Activity	Affiliated Bank and Institutions	Chartered Name of Resulting Institution	Headquarters Location
10/1/08	Merger of ACAs and the ACAs' subsidiaries	<ul> <li>Farm Credit Bank of Texas</li> <li>First Ag Credit, FCS, and its subsidiaries: <ul> <li>First Ag Credit, PCA</li> <li>First Ag Credit, FLCA</li> </ul> </li> <li>Capital Farm Credit, ACA, (continuing ACA) and its subsidiaries: <ul> <li>Capital Farm Credit, PCA, (continuing subsidiary)</li> <li>Capital Farm Credit, FLCA, (continuing subsidiary)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Capital Farm Credit, ACA, and its subsidiaries:</li> <li>Capital Farm Credit, PCA</li> <li>Capital Farm Credit, FLCA</li> </ul>	Bryan, Brazos County, Texas
10/1/08	Association name change	AgriBank, FCB Badgerland Farm Credit Services, ACA, PCA, FLCA	Badgerland Financial, ACA, PCA, FLCA	Baraboo, Sauk County, Wisconsin
6/1/08	Association headquarters relocation	AgFirst Farm Credit Bank AgGeorgia Farm Credit, ACA	N/A	Perry, Houston County, Georgia
4/30/08 (cob)	Merger of ACAs and the ACAs' subsidiaries	<ul> <li>U.S. AgBank, FCB</li> <li>Sacramento Valley Farm</li> <li>Credit, an ACA, and its</li> <li>subsidiaries: <ul> <li>Sacramento Valley</li> <li>Farm Credit, PCA</li> </ul> </li> <li>Sacramento Valley</li> <li>Farm Credit, FLCA</li> </ul> <li>Farm Credit West, ACA,</li>	<ul> <li>Farm Credit West, ACA, and its subsidiaries:</li> <li>Farm Credit West, PCA</li> <li>Farm Credit West, FLCA</li> </ul>	Roseville, Placer County, California

## FCA Board Approvals of FCS Corporate Applications January 1 through October 1, 2008

	<ul> <li>and its subsidiaries:</li> <li>Farm Credit West, PCA, (continuing PCA subsidiary)</li> <li>Farm Credit West, FLCA, (continuing FLCA subsidiary)</li> </ul>		
1/1/08       Consolidation of ACAs and mergers of ACAs' subsidiaries	AgriBank, FCB Farm Credit Services of Grand Forks, ACA, and its subsidiaries: • Farm Credit Services of Grand Forks, PCA • Farm Credit Services of Grand Forks, FLCA AgCountry Farm Credit Services, ACA, and its subsidiaries: • AgCountry Farm Credit Services, PCA, (continuing PCA subsidiary) • AgCountry Farm Credit Services, FLCA, (continuing FLCA subsidiary)	AgCountry, Farm Credit Services, ACA, and its subsidiaries: • AgCountry Farm Credit Services, PCA • AgCountry Farm Credit Services, FLCA	Fargo, Cass County, North Dakota